2002/020

11/13/2012 17:44 FAX 7037581648

USPTO

2002/003

900237420 10/31/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/31/2012 900237420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONDENSING GARTY DATA	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

١	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	Braintech, Inc.		05/24/2010	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RoboticVISIONTech LLC			
Street Address:	558 Innsbruck Avenue			
City:	Great Falls			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	22068			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78699816	EVF
Serial Number:	78162386	EVF
Serial Number:	78573149	EVISIONFACTORY
Serial Number:	77406653	RANDOM BIN PICKING
Serial Number:	77408648	RBP
Serial Number:	78164494	SC3D
Serial Number:	77291562	VOLTS-IQ
Serial Number:	77292099	VOLTS-IQ
Serial Number:	77292097	VOLTS-IQ
Serial Number:	77291567	VOLTS-IQ SDK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mall.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0590

700496378

Ø 003/003

11/13/2012 17:45 FAX 7037561648

USPTO

Phone: 206-622-4900 Email: KevinC.docketing@SeedIP.com Kevin S. Costanza Correspondent Name: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 5400 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104 Address Line 4: 810112.200 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Kevin 9. Costanza NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Kavin S. Costanza/ Signature: 10/31/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 16 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tlf source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif aource=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.fif source=Trademark Assignment#page5.fif source=Trademark Assignment#page6.tif source=Trademark Assignment/page7.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page8.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page9.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page 10.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page11.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page12.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page13.6f source=Trademark Assignment#page14.lif source=Trademark Assignment#page15.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page 16.tif

б

AFFIDAVIT OF CHRISTOPHER R. RASMUS

STATE OF VIRGINIA)

COUNTY OF _____)

ss.

CHRISTOPHER R. RASMUS, having been duly sworn, deposes and states the following:

- 1. I am a resident of the State of Virginia; I am over the age of 18; and I am competent to testify to the matters set forth herein.
- I have personal knowledge of the matters asserted herein except for those matters stated upon information and belief, which I believe to be true.
- I am the president of R. L. Rasmus Auctioneers, Inc. P.O. Box 30760, Alexandria,
 Virginia 22310, Firm License Number: VAAF261 (the "Auctioneer Company").
- 4. I was retained as an auctioneer by Robotic VISIONTech LLC (the "Secured Party") to sell at a public auction (the "Auction") to the highest qualified bidder on Monday, May 24, 2010 at 10:00 a.m. (EDT) (the "Auction Time") at the Law Officers of Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, 1650 Tysons Blvd., Suite 350, McLean, Virginia 22102 (the "Auction Location") all the assets of Braintech, Inc., Braintech Industrial, Inc., and Braintech Government & Defense, Inc (collectively, the "Debtors").
- 5. I caused to be published on the website of the Auctioneer Company at www.rasmus.com (the "Website") the Notification of Public Sale of the Assets from May 14, 2010 until the Auction Time and the Live on Sale Auction Only Instructions and relevant intellectual property information from May 20, 2010 until the Auction Time. A true and correct copy of the Notification of Public Sale of the Assets and the Live on Sale Auction Only Instructions as shown on the Website is attached hereto as <a href="https://example.com/

Page I of 1

S.q 000868YEOY

May 26 10 04:12p RI Rasmus

	6.	There	were 1,776 unique visitors to the Notification of Public	Sale of	the Assets
and the			Auction Only Instructions as posted on the Website from		
	ction Ti				

- 7. I caused to be circulated by electronic mailing to all members of the Auctioneer Company's listserv the Notification of Public Sale of the Assets on May 18th, 21st & 24th 2010. As of the time of such circulations, there were 18,416 members of the Auctioneer Company's listserv.
- I personally attended and conducted the Auction as the auctioneer at the Auction
 Time and at the Auction Location.
- 9. At the Auction Time, I was present in person at the Auction Location along with the following parties: (a) Rick Weidinger who, upon information and belief, is the Manager of the Secured Party; (b) Geoffrey Greeves, Esq., attorney for the Secured Party; (c) David Baird; and (d) Joe Jackson, Esq., attorney for David Baird. Joseph Mugan, Esq., attorney for the Secured Party, attended the Auction via teleconference.
- 10. There were no outcry bidders registered at the Auction in accordance with the Live on Sale Auction Only Instructions as the Secured Party was not required to register pursuant to the Live on Sale Auction Only Instructions.
- 11. At 10:05 a.m. (EDT), I commenced the Auction by reading the Notification of Disposition of Collateral. A true and correct copy of a Notice of Disposition of Collateral is attached hereto as Exhibit B.
- 12. After reading the Notification of Disposition of Collateral, I opened the floor for bidding and received an opening credit bid from the Secured Party of \$2,500,701.37 (the "Bid Amount").
 - I received no further bids other than the opening credit bid.

Page 2 of 2

May 26 10 04:12p RI Raemus

KOLBSAR & LEATHAM, CHTD. 3320 West Sahata Avenue, Suite 340 Lat Vegas, Newada 89102 Tel: (702) 362-3402	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	14. After giving fair warning, I sold all the assets of the Debtors to the Secured Party at the Bid Amount. 15. At 10:10 a.m. (EDT) I concluded the Auction. FURTHER YOUR AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT. CHRISTOPHER R. RASMUS SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this &L day of May 2010. Party of May 301947 Ex 13-31-13 NOTARY FUBLIC in and for said COUNTY and STATE Faurier, VA Page 3 of 3
	₽.q	Mey 26 10 04:13p 19 qetimes 19 qe

Print Auction :: Live Intellectual Property Auction - Braintech, Inc.

Page 1 of 3

:: Rasmus Auctioneers

LIVE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AUCTION - BRAINTECH, INC.



order of the secured creditor, intellectual property of this robotics company will sell

by live auction.

Schedule

Live On-Site Auction: 05/24/2010 at 09:00 EDT 05/24/2010 at 10:00 EDT

Location:

1650 Tysons Blvd 14th Floor McLean, VA 22102

Details

NOTIFICATION OF PUBLIC SALE OF ASSETS

Notice is hereby given that ROBOTICVISIONTECH LLC, P.O. BOX 1037, GREAT FALLS, VA 22066, will sell at public auction to the highest qualified bidder on Monday, May 24, 2010 at 10:00 a.m. (EST) at the Law Offices of Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, 1650 Tysons Blvd., 14th Floor, McLean, VA 22102, all the tangible and intangible assets of Braintech, Inc., a Nevada corporation, Braintech Industrial, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Braintech Government & Defense, Inc., a Delaware corporation, all with an address of 1750 Tysons Bivd., Suite 350, McLean, VA 22102. The auctioneer shall be R.L. Rasmus Auctioneers, Inc., P.O. Box 30760, Alexandria, Virginia 22310, Firm License Number: VAAF261, phone number 703-768-9000 ext. 232, fax number 703-783-8320 and e-mail address of inquiry@rasmus.com.

Please Review the following links for additional information:

Patent granted:

Method and apparatus for machine-vision (SR3D) Boca at al., Pub, Date; Feb, 2008

Method and apparatus for single camora 3D vision guided robotles

Pending:

System and Method of Determining Object Pose (SL3D) Boca at al.

System and Method of Three-Dimensional pose Estimation (RBP) Boca at al.

Robotle Systems with User Operable ROBOT control Terminals (Vision Controller) Boca et al.

Methods and Apparatus to Facilitate Operations in Image-Based Systems (RBP) Boca at al.

Method and apparatus for single image 3D vision guided robotics (SC3D Variant) Habibi at al., Pub. Date: Sept. 2, 2004

Method and apparatus for single camera 3D vision guided robotics (SC3D) Habibi at al., Pub. Date: Sept. 2.

http://ignite.auctionservices.com/print/auction/137934

Exh. A

5/24/2010

Print Auction :: Live Intellectual Property Auction - Braintech, Inc.

Page 2 of 3

2004

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF IDENTIFYING OBJECTS SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ROBOTICALLY ENGAGING AN OBJECT

Live On-Site Auction Only

Inspect:

Monday, May 24th, 2010, starting at 9:00 am (EDT) at the location of the auction. The Intellectual Property Information can also be viewed at the following links:

Method and apparatus for machine-vision (SR3D) Boca at al., Pub. Date: Feb. 2008

Method and apparatus for single camera 3D vision guided robotics

Pending:

System and Method of Determining Object Pose (SL3D) Boca at al.

System and Method of Three-Dimensional pose Estimation (RBP) Bocs at al.

Robotic Systems with User Operable ROBOT control Terminals (Vision Controller) Boca at al.

Methods and Apparatus to Facilitate Operations in Image-Based Systems (RBP) Boca at al.

Method and apparatus for single image 3D vision guided robotics (SC3D Variant) Habibi at al., Pub. Date; Sept. 2, 2004

Method and apparatus for single camera 3D vision guided robotics (SC3D) Habibi at al., Pub. Date: Sept. 2 2004

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF IDENTIFYING OBJECTS

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF ROBOTICALLY ENGAGING AN OBJECT

Bidder Registration:

You can register as an outcry bidder at the auction on Monday, May 24th, 2010, starting at 9:45 am (EDT) at the location of the auction. When you register, you will be required to deliver a \$250,000.00 Earnest Money Deposit in the form of a certified check, money order, or cashler's check payable to RoboticVISIONTech LLC. Personal or business checks will not be accepted. In the case of a winning bid, the Earnest Money Deposit is applicable to the purchase of the property. The Earnest Money Deposit will be returned on the day of the auction if you are not the successful bidder.

Auction:

The auction will commence after the introduction of the Auctioneer. The Auctioneer will then present the minimum bid and subsequent bids will be taken in increments of no less than \$50,000.00. The Auctioneer will give fair warning and sell all the property to the highest bidder. The property will be sold together and not separately unless so decided by the foreclosing party. The auction may be postponed from time to time by giving notice by public declaration at the current scheduled location and time for the auction. THE FORECLOSING PARTY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CREDIT BID AND MAY COMBINE A CREDIT BID WITH CASH. THE FORECLOSING PARTY IS NOT REQUIRED TO POST AN EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT.

Terms:

As a successful bidder, you will be asked to complete and sign an assignment of rights and bill of sale which will have your name inserted as the buyer and the winning bid inserted as the purchase price. The form of assignment of rights and bill

http://ignite.auctionservices.com/print/auction/137934

5/24/2010

Print Auction :: Live Intellectual Property Auction - Braintech, Inc.

Page 3 of 3

of sale will be made available after Thursday, May 20th, 2010, on the Auctioneer's website. The assignment of rights and bill of sale will provide that the sale is an absolute sale with the property sold "AS IS, WHERE IS." It is understood that an amount not to exceed 8% of the Earnest Money Deposit may be required to be paid by the foreclosing party out of the winning bid amount to a senior secured creditor of the property for purposes of releasing its lien on the property. The removal of the property from the location or an agreed upon location with the successful bidder must be completed by 5 pm (EDT) on Wednesday, May 26th, 2010 (the "Closing"). At or before Closing, you will be required to pay the full winning bid amount in the form of a certified check, money order or cashier's check payable to RoboticVISIONTech LLC. Personal or business checks will not be accepted. If you fall to complete the purchase for which you are the successful bidder at or prior to the Closing, you will forfeit your \$250,000 Earnest Money Deposit and lose the right to bid at any subsequent foreclosure sale of the property.

Warranty:

There is no warranty or opinion of any nature relating to title, possession, quiet enjoyment, quality, fitness for particular purposes or the like in this disposition of the collateral.

Liability:

Auctioneer's and foreclosing party's liability shall be limited solely to the return of a bidder's Earnest Money Deposit.

Powered by: AuctionServices.com

5/24/2010

http://ignite.auctionservices.com/print/auction/137934

LAW OFFICES KOLESAR & LEATHAM, CHTD. Wells Farad Francial Center 6980 WEST SANAR AVENUE Surre 360 Las Vegas, Nevada 89102

TELEPHONE 702/362-7600 702/362-9472 moo, abayenishw

NOTIFICATION OF DISPOSITION OF COLLATERAL

TO:

Braintech, Inc. a Nevada corporation

1750 Tysons Blvd. McLean, VA 22102

Braintech Industrial, Inc. a Delaware corporation

1750 Tysons Blvd. McLean, VA 22102 Braintech Government & Defense, Inc., a Dolaware corporation 1750 Tysons Blvd. McLean, VA 22102

FROM:

RoboticVISIONTech LLC (the "Secured Party")

P.O. Box 1037

Great Falls, VA 22066

702-362-7800

DEBTORS:

Braintech, Inc.

a Nevada corporation 1750 Tysons Blvd., Ste. 350

McLean, VA 22102

Braintech Industrial, Inc.

a Delaware corporation 1750 Tysons Blvd., Ste. 350 MoLean, VA 22102

Braintech Government & Defense, Inc., a

Delaware corporation 1750 Tysons Blvd.

Ste. 350

McLean, VA 22102

COLLATERAL:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference

(the "Collateral")

You are hereby given notice that Secured Party (or its authorized agent) will sell the Collateral at public auction to the highest qualified bidder, and not separately unless Secured Party so elects, in the following manner:

PUBLIC SALE AS FOLLOWS:

Date of Sale:

Monday, May 24, 2010

Time of Sale:

10:00 a.m. (EST)

Place of Sale:

Law Offices of Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

1650 Tysons Boulevard, 14th Floor

McLean, Virginia 22102

You are entitled to an accounting of the unpaid indebtedness secured by the Collateral that the Secured Party intends to sell at no charge. You may request an accounting by calling or writing to the following:

Kolcsar & Leatham, Chtd.

Attention: Joseph J. Mugan, Esq. 3320 West Sahara Avenue, Suito 380

Las Vegas, NV 89102

Telephone Number: 702-362-7800

Attorneys for Secured Party

1

716029.doc (7616-1)

This disposition may be postponed from time to time by giving notice by public declaration at the time and place last scheduled for such disposition.

THERE IS NO WARRANTY OR OPINION OF ANY NATURE RELATING TO TITLE, POSSESSION, QUIET ENJOYMENT, QUALITY, FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSES OR THE LIKE IN THIS DISPOSITION OF THE COLLATERAL.

Dated this 13th day of May, 2010

KOLESAR & LEATHAM, CHTD. Attorneys at Law and Authorized Agent for Secured Party

EXHIBIT A COLLATERAL

The Collateral consists of all rights, title and interest in and to the following personal property by any or all of the Debtors:

All goods, equipment, inventory, contract rights or rights to payment of money, leases, license agreements, franchise agreements, general intangibles (including payment intangibles) accounts (including health-care receivables), documents, instruments (including any promissory notes), chattel paper (whether tangible or electronic, cash, deposit accounts, fixtures, letters of credit rights (whether or not the letter of credit is evidenced by a writing), commercial tort claims, securities, and all other investment property, supporting obligations, and financial assets, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, wherever located; and any copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work of authorship and derivative work whether published or unpublished, now owned or later acquired; any patents, trademarks, service marks and applications therefor; trade styles, trade names, any trade secret rights, including any rights to unpatented inventions, know-how, operating manuals, license rights and agreements and confidential information, now owned or hereafter acquired; or any claims for damages by way of any past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing; and

All Borrower's books relating to the foregoing and any and all claims, rights and interests in any of the above and all substitutions for, additions, attachments, accessories, accessions and improvements to and replacements, products; proceeds and insurance proceeds of any or all of the foregoing.

For the avoidance of doubt, a portion of the foregoing described Collateral includes the following:

TRADEMARKS

OWNER NAME	TRADEMARK	CASE NO/ SUBCASE COUNTRY NAME	APPLICATION NO/DATE	STATUS
Braintech, Inc.	BLUEVISION	170154-219 USA	77/323589 07-Nov-2007	Abandoned
Braintech, Inc.	BLUEVISION (stylized)	170154-220/ USA	77/323595 07-Nov-2007	Abandoned .
Braintech, Inc.	BRAINTECH	170154-207CA Canada	0847525 10-Jun-1997	Registered
Braintech, Inc.	BRAINTECH	170154-202/ USA	75/330519 25-Jul-1997	Abandoned
Braintech, Inc.	BRAINTECH	170154-213/ United States	78/700846 25-Aug-2005	Registered

1

2) 5759.doc (76) 6-1)

OWNER NAME	TRADEMARK	CASE NO/ SUBCASE COUNTRY NAME	APPLICATION NO/DATE	STATUS
Braintech, Inc.	BRAINTECH	170154-214/ USA	78/700848 25-Aug-2005	Abandoned
Braintech, Inc.	Braintech Logo	170154-212/ USA	78/699816 24-Aug-2005	Registered
Braintech, Inc.	BRAINTECH	170154-212CA USA	847526 10-Jun-1997	Registered
Braintech, Inc.	BRAINTRON	170154-209 USA	75/329949 24-Jul-1997	Abandoned
Braintech, Inc.	EVE EVISIONENGINE VISION ROBOTICS LIBRARY LOGO	170154-224/ USA	77/589421 9-Oct-2008	Abandoned
Braintech, Inc.	eVF (stylized)	170154-204/ USA	78/162386 10-Sep-2002	Registered
Braintech, Inc.	BVF ENVISIONFACTORY (Stylized)	170154-206CA/ Canada	1134576 15-Mar-2002	Registered
Braintech, Inc.	ENVISIONENGINE	170154-223/ USA	77/588546 08-Oct-2008	Abandoned
Braintech,	eVISIONFACTORY	170154-208/ USA	78/573149 23-Feb-2005	Registered
Braintech, Inc.	EVISIONFACTORY(Sty	170154-203/ USA	78/162397 10-Sep-2002	Abandoned
mo. Braintech, Inc.	General Trademark Matters	170154-200/ USA		Unfiled
Braintech,	PATHFINDER VGR	170154-210CA/ Canada	1134577 15-Mar-2002	Abandoned
Inc. Brainteoh Canada,	RANDOM BIN PICKING	170154-222/ USA	77/406653 26-Feb-2008	Registered
Inc. Braintech / Canada, Inc.	RBP	170154-221/ USA	77/406648 26-Feb-2008	Registered
Braintech,	SC3D	170154-205CA/ Canada	1134578 15-Mer 2002	Registered
lne, Braintech, Inc.	SC3D	170154-201/ USA	79/164494 16-Sep-2002	Registered
Braintech, Inc.	VOLTS-IQ	170154-215/ USA	77/291562 28-Sep-2007	Registered
Braintech, Inc.	VOLTS-IQ Logo (B&W)	170154-217/ USA	77/292099 29-Sep-2007	Registered
Braintech,	VOLTS-IQ Logo (Color)	170154-216/ USA	77/292097 28-Sep-2007	Registered

.

730709.dos (7414-1)

OWNER NAME	TRADEMARK	CASE NO/ SUBCASE COUNTRY NAME	APPLICATION NO/DATE	STATUS
Braintech, Inc.	VOLTS-IQ SDK	170154-218/ USA	77/291567 28-Sep-2007	Registered

PATENTS

OWNER NAME	CASE NO/SUBCASE COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO/DATE	PUBLICATION NO/DATE	PATENT NO/DATE	STATUS
Braintech, Inc.	170154-401/ USA	10/153680 24-May-2002	20030144765 31-Jul-2003	6816755 09-Nov- 2004	Granted
Braintech, Inc.	170154-401CI USA	10/634874 06-Aug-2003	20040172164 02-Sep-2004		Published
Braintech, Inc.	170154- 401CA/ Canada	2369845 3.1-Jan-2003			Abandoned
Braintech, Inc.	170154-401EP/ European Patent Convention	03734637.6 31-Jan-2003	1472052 03-Nov-2004		Abandoned
Braintech, Inc.	170154-401 J P/ Japan	2003-563782 31-Jan-2003	05-515910 02-Jun-2005		Abandoned
Braintech, Inc.	170154-401PC/ Patent Cooperation Treaty	CA2003/000139 31-Jan-2003	WO2003/064116 · 07-Aug-2003	,	Converted
Braintech, Inc.	170154-402/ USA	11/183228 14-Jul-2005	20060088203 27-Apr 2006	7336814 26-Feb- 2008	Granted
Braintech, Inc.	170154- 402CA/Canada	2573728 14-Jul-2005			Abandoned
Braintech, Inc.	170154-402EP/ European Patent Convention	05770174.0 14-Jul-2005	1776580 28-Mar-2007	•	Abandoned
Brainteoh Canada, Inc.	170154-402JP/ Japan	2007-521657 14-Jul-2005	2008-506953 06-Mar-2008	,	Published
Braintech, Inc.	170154-402PI/ USA	60/587488 14-Jul-2004		·	NP-Filed

2

934300 dec (3616.1

OWNER	CASE	APPLICATION	PUBLICATION	PATENT	STATUS
NAME	NO/SUBCASE COUNTRY	NO/DATE	NO/DATE	NO/DATE	
Braintech, Inc.	170154-402PC/	US2005/025083	WO2006/019970		Converted
	Patent	14-Jน1-2005	23-Peb-2006		
	Cooperation	*	•	;	
	Treaty				
Braintech, Inc.	170154-404/	11/534578	20070073439		Abandoned
	USA ·	22-Sep-2006	29-Mar-2007		
Brainech, Inc.	170154-404EP/	06815392,3/	1927038		Abandoned
	European Patent	22-Sep-2006	04-Jun-2008		
***************************************	Convention				Abandoned
Braintech, Inc.	170154-404JP/	2008-532487	2009-509779	,	Wostleoned
	Japan	22-Sep 2006	12-Mar-2009		NP-Filed
Braintech, Inc.	170154-404PI/	60/719765			741T-1100
,	USA	23-Sep-2005	WO2007/035943		Canceled
Braintech, Inc.	170154-404PC/	US2006/037346	29-Mar-2007	,	Callocator
	Patent	22-Sep-2006	29-MINI-2007		
	Cooperation			l	
	Treaty	11/95/7258	2008/0181485		Published
Braintech, Inc.	170514-405 USA	14-Dec-2007	31-Jul-2008	-	-
B A Last Fee	170154-405PI/	US2007/08 7669	WO2008/076942		Published
Braintech, Inc.	USA	14-Dec-2007	26 Jun-2008		TYPO
	USA	14-1000-2007	20 7011 2000		(actual
					publication,
					US2007/087
					669, is
				-	separately
	1.				listed
	,				below)
		60.875.073 (filed		(is priority	
		12/15/06		document]
				for	
	*			11,957,258	
				and	1
		,	, .	PCT/US07	
			. '	/87669	
	,			(both	1
				separately listed)	1
Braintech, Inc.	170154-405PC/	U\$2007/087669	WO2008/076942		Published
Diamech, Mc.	Patent	14-Dec-2007	26-Jun-2008		1
-	Cooperation	A-T-A-WV-MVV	1		
	Treaty		,	<u> </u>	
	1 *******	<u> </u>			*

736709,600 (7516-1)

OWNER	CASE	APPLICATION	PUBLICATION	PATENT	STATUS
NAME	NO/SUBCASE	NO/DATE	NO/DATE	NO/DATE	
	COUNTRY				
Braintech, Inc.	170154-406/	11/779812	20080144884	•	Published
	USA	18-Jul-2007	19-Jun-2008		
Braintech, Inc.	170154-406PI/	60/832356			NP-Filed
	USA	20-Jul-2006			20-Jul-2007
Braintech, Inc.	170154-407/	11/754218	20070276539		Published
	USA	25-May-2007	29-Nov-2007	<u> </u>	
Braintech, Inc.	170154-407PI/	60/808903			NP-Filed
	USA	25-May-2006			41
Braintech, Inc.	170154-407PC/	US2007/012571	WO2007/149183		Abandoned
	Patent	25-May-2007	27-Dec-2007		
	Cooperation				
<u> </u>	Treaty		0000000000		Published
	170154-408/	11/857680	20080069435 20-Mar-2008		Laningion
Braintech, Inc.	USA	19-Sep-2007	\\ \alpha \talan \talan \alpha \talan \talan \alpha \talan \tala		NP-Filed
Braintech, Inc.	170154-40BPI/	60/845932			111 -7 1100
	USA	19-Sep-2006 US2007/020365	WO2008/036354		Abandoned
Braintech, Inc.	170154-408PC/		27-Mar-2008pp	1	3 1000000000000000000000000000000000000
	Patent	19-Sep-2007	%/-itter-rooohh		Í
	Cooperation				i
Braintech, Inc.	Treaty 170154-409/	11/833187	20090033655		Published
Braumech, inc.	USA	02-Aug-2007	05-Feb-2009		-
Braintech	170154-409PC/	US2008/071983	WO2009/018538	İ.	Published
Canada, Inc.	Patent	01-Aug-2008	05-Feb-2009		
Ottiminal river	Cooperation			l	4
	Treaty			<u> </u>	
	170154-410/				Never Filed
	USA				
Braintech, Inc.	170154-410PI/	60/971490		,	Expired
	USA.	11-Sep-2007			<u> </u>
	170154-410PC/				Never Filed
	Patent		,		
	Cooperation				
	Treaty		<u> </u>		Desiding.
Inventor(s) is	170154-411/	12/176190	2010017033		Pending
Owner/Applic	USA	18-Jul-2008	(published 01-		
ant .		<u> </u>	21-2010)	<u> </u>	Never Filed
	170154-412PV		,		1,10,101,1110,11
	USA			 	Never Filed
	170154-413PV				# 3 m 1 4 m # 4 m 5 m
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	USA			<u> </u>	Never Filed
	170154-414PV			1	,
	USA	L	<u> </u>		<u></u>

734709.dos (7616-1)

OWNER NAME	CASE NO/SUBCASE COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO/DATE	NO/DATE	PATENT NO/DATE	STATUS
Inventor(s) is Owner/Applic ant	170154-415/ USA	12/249658 10-Oct-2008	US 20100092032, published 04-15- 2010		Published (no Con or priority documents)

224708.400 (7614-1)

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Description	Patent Application No./Issued Patent No.	Date
Method and apparatus for single camera 3D vision guided robotics	6,816,755	11/09/2004
Method and apparatus for machine-vision	7,336,814	02/26/2008
Apparatus and method for topographic display of multichannel data	4,498,080	02/05/1986
Method and apparatus for single image 3D vision guided robotics	10/634874	08/06/2003
System and method of visual tracking	11/534578	09/22/2006
System and method of identifying objects	11/957258	12/14/2007
System and method of aerial surveillance	11/779812	07/18/2007
System and method of robotically engaging an object	11/754218	05/25/2007
System and method of determining object pose	11/857680	09/19/2007
System and method of three-dimensional pose estimation	11/833187	08/02/2007
Robotic systems with user operable robot control terminals	12/176190	07/18/2008
Methods and apparatus to facilitate operations in image based systems	12/249658	10/10/2008

EXHIBIT C
TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
BRAINTECH	78/700846	3331422	11/06/2007
EVF LOGO	78/699816	3345450	11/27/2007
EVF	78/162386	3142779	09/12/2006
EVISIONFACTORY	78/573149	3175207	11/21/2006
RANDOM BIN PICKING	77/406653	3723070	12/08/2009
RBP	77/406648	3723069	12/08/2009
SC3D	78/164494	3398356	03/18/2008
VOLTS-IQ	77/291562	3536101	11/25/2008
VOLTS-IQ LOGO (B&W)	77/292099	3536104	11/25/2008
VOLTS-IQ (COLOR)	77/292097	3536103	11/25/2008
VOLTS-IQ SDK	77/291567	3536102	11/25/2008